

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 768 OF 2004

NAMRATA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADITYA MALHOTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arup Banerjee,Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Anand Singh)

PS to Registrar

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C)NO.768 OF 2004

NAMRATA SINGH
...PETITIONER(S)

Versus

ADITYA MALHOTRA
...RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

This is wife's petition.

The respondent was put to notice, but he chooses not to appear to contest the suit.

On 20th January, 2006 by way of last chance he was granted opportunity to file

vakalatnama to contest the suit within three weeks. Office report indicates that despite of notice

the respondent has not entered appearance. This being the position the matrimonial case

No.37/2004 pending in the Court of the Principal Judge, Family Court at Ranchi titled Aditya

Malhotra Vs. Mrs. Namrata Singh is transferred to the Court of Civil Judge, Alipore, Kolkata.

The Transfer Petition is allowed.

.....J.

(H.K. SEMA)

..J.

.....

(LOKESHWAR SINGH PA

NTA)

New Delhi,

February 13, 2006.